Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crown Bolt, LLC		1110/24/2006 L	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HD Supply Distribution Services, LLC	
Street Address:	2455 Paces Ferry Road	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1644947	CROWN BOLT
Registration Number:	2286367	HOUSE-MATES HARDWARE
Registration Number:	2779848	
Registration Number:	2621865	
Registration Number:	2887975	CLEARCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)384-5831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7703843318

Email: trade_marks@homedepot.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca McKenzie

Address Line 1: 2455 Paces Ferry Road NW

Address Line 2: C-19

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339-4024

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0553

900078838

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CB TO HD SUP NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca McKenzie
Signature:	/Rebecca McKenzie/
Date:	06/08/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=HD Supply Amendment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0554

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 12:53 PM 10/25/2006 FILED 12:33 PM 10/25/2006 SRV 060979302 - 3971333 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CROWN BOLT, LLC

Crown Bolt, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the company is Crown Bolt, LLC.

SECOND: The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by amending Article 1 to read as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is HD Supply Distribution Services, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Crown Bolt, LLC has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed and attested by its duly authorized representative, this 24th day of October, 2006.

The Home Depot Supply, Inc., as Manager

By: ///////

David/Bearman, Assistant Treasurer

4097677_v2